Specifications are subject to change without notice. These products are not intended for use as critical components in life support or nuclear systems.
2000W / EXTRA-WIDE INPUT 180-950V
GENERAL FEATURES
•	 High voltage DC/DC converter for E-Mobility
•	 Covering input voltage range 180-950VDC
•	 IP67, IP69, IP69K protection acc. to ISO 20653
•	 EN62477-1, ISO 6469-3, ECE-R10/100
•	 CAN J1939 interface

BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (MEASURED @ Tamb= 25°C, NOM. Vin, FULL LOAD AND AFTER
WARM-UP UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)
MODEL NUMBERING
CMS-2000-58 _ _
Note3: Start-up voltage= 200VDC; after run-up, operation until 180VDC
Model NumberNominal Power
Powering Your Challenge
3 / 10
01-09-2025
CA-737-1
CMS-2000
REGULATIONS (MEASURED @ Tamb= 25°C, NOM. Vin, FULL LOAD AND AFTER WARM-UP
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)
Parameter Conditions Value
Output Accuracy manufacturing set-up tolerance ±2.0% typ.
Line and Load Regulation low line to high line, 10-100% load ±3.0% typ.
Transient Response
10-90% load
CMS-2000-5826 840mV
CMS-2000-5827 420mV
recovery time 50ms typ.
PROTECTIONS (MEASURED @ Tamb= 25°C, NOM. Vin, FULL LOAD AND AFTER WARM-UP
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)
Parameter Type Value
Internal Input Fuse none (4)
Input Discharge Duration ≤60Vdc 5s max.
Short Circuit Protection (SCP)
constant current mode, auto recovery 35% of nom. Vout
hiccup mode, auto recovery ≤35% of nom Vout
Input Reverse Polarity Protection mechanical protection by connector
Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
latch off, auto
recovery
CMS-2000-5826 30VDC max.
CMS-2000-5827 15.3VDC max.
Over Voltage Category (OVC) OVC I
Over Current Protection (OCP)
constant current mode, auto recovery 35% of nom. Vout
hiccup mode, auto recovery <35% of nom Vout
Over Temperature Protection
(OTP)
internal threshold by NTC, auto restart after cool
down
TJ= >80°C
Class of Equipment Class I
Isolation Coordination according to EN 60664-1 VNOM= 950VDC
CMS-2000-5827CMS-2000-5826
Powering Your Challenge
4 / 10
01-09-2025
CA-737-1
CMS-2000
Parameter Type Value
Isolation Voltage (5) 5 seconds
I/P to O/P + CAN 2100VAC / 3050VDC
I/P to Case 1050VAC / 1520Vdc
O/P + CAN to Case 80VAC / 110Vdc
O/P to CAN 160VAC / 220Vdc
Isolation Resistance I/P to PE; O/P to PE; 24Aux-PE 1GΩ
Isolation Capacitance
I/P to PE 25nF max.
O/P to PE 40nF max.
24Aux to PE 300pF max.
Insulation Grade
I/P to O/P; I/P to 24Aux; O/P to 24Aux reinforced
I/P to PE; O/P to PE; 24Aux to PE basic
Internal Clearance
I/P to O/P; I/P to 24Aux 7mm
I/P to PE 4mm
O/P to PE; O/P to 24Aux; 24Aux to PE 2mm
HVIL function